
Pos 

 

SL1 
1 
2 

 

SL2 
1 
2 

SL3 
1 
2 
3 

SL4 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

SL5 
1 
2 
3 
4 

SLU 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

507 
31 

18 
61 

3 
118 
732 

97 
47 
64 
98 

9 
180 

5 
17 

88 
125 

14 
111 

Name 

Carlos Espitia 
Hal Gould 

Mike Moore 
David Schnoerr 

Trevor Bhawanidin 
Corey Omara 
Tom Szabo 

Thierry Ritfeld 
Tony Fucini 
Joaquin Alvaro 
Max Garbus 

Carlos Garcia 
Jon Salerno 
Sharik Thomas 
Gerry Di Piero 

Stirling Fairman 
Leo Duarte 
Daniel Lima 
Rafael Rodriguez 

Class 

SL1 

SL1 

SL2 

SL2 

SL3 

SL3 

SL3 

SL4 

SL4 

SL4 

SL4 

SL5 

SL5 

SL5 

SL5 

SLU 

SLU 

SLU 

SLU 

Overall BestTm 

1:40.022 
1:40.446 

1:36.672 
1:38.962 

1:39.271 
1:40.413 
1:43.359 

1:40.662 
1:41.972 
1:42.709 
1:46.179 

1:49.131 
1:50.760 
1:52.130 
1:52.476 

1:31.870 
1:32.561 
1:38.228 
1:47.786 

In Session 

Sat Session 2 
Sat Session 1 

Sat Session 1 
Sat Session 1 

Sat Session 1 
Sat Session 2 
Sat Session 2 

Sat Session 2 
Sat Session 2 
Sat Session 3 
Sat Session 1 

Sat Session 1 
Sat Session 2 
Sat Session 2 
Sat Session 2 

Sat Session 2 
Sat Session 2 
Sat Session 2 
Sat Session 1 

Diff 

8.152 
8.576 

4.802 
7.092 

7.401 
8.543 

11.489 

8.792 
10.102 
10.839 
14.309 

17.261 
18.890 
20.260 
20.606 

0.691 
6.358 

15.916 

Gap 

0.751 
0.033 

4.111 
0.734 

0.309 
0.391 
0.650 

0.216 
1.310 
0.737 
2.820 

1.345 
1.629 
1.370 
0.346 

0.691 
1.556 
1.607 

R1. Best Tm 

1:40.446 

1:36.672 
1:38.962 

1:39.271 
1:40.662 
1:46.154 

1:40.729 
1:42.160 
1:45.044 
1:46.179 

1:49.131 

1:52.506 
1:52.960 

1:32.052 
1:32.582 
1:39.516 
1:47.786 

R2. Best Tm 

1:40.022 

1:39.560 

1:40.413 
1:43.359 

1:40.662 
1:41.972 
1:43.936 
1:46.329 

1:49.616 
1:50.760 
1:52.130 
1:52.476 

1:31.870 
1:32.561 
1:38.228 

Car 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Porsche GT3RS 
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BMW M3 
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Mazda Miata 
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Mazda Miata 
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Porsche GT4
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